

November 4, 2022

The Manager - Listing **BSE Limited** (BSE: 507685)

The Manager – Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE: WIPRO)

The Market Operations NYSE, New York (NYSE: WIT)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that Wipro IT Services UK Societas ("the Company"), a wholly owned subsidiary of Wipro Limited, has acquired remaining 51% equity stake in Wipro Doha LLC.

Consequent to the acquisition of aforesaid additional equity stake, the Company's holding in Wipro Doha LLC increased from 49% to 100%.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Wipro Limited

M Sanaulla Khan **Company Secretary**



Bengaluru 560 035 W: wipro.com India

 Wipro Limited
 T : +91 (80) 2844 0011

 Doddakannelli
 F : +91 (80) 2844 0054

 Sarjapur Road
 E : info@wipro.com

C:L32102KA1945PLC020800





<u>Disclosures under regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Sr. No.	Particulars	Description
1	Target Name	Wipro Doha LLC
2	Whether the acquisition would fall within related party transaction(s) and whether the promoter/ promoter group/ group companies have any interest in the entity being acquired	No
3	Industry of Target entity	Information Technology & related services
4	Acquisition objectives	To acquire 100% stake in the subsidiary and make it a wholly owned subsidiary for better control and consolidation.
5	Government & regulatory Approval required	Yes. All approvals have been obtained.
6	Time period for completion	Not applicable
7	Nature of consideration	Cash
8	Purchase consideration	QR 102,000
9	Shares acquired	102 shares
10	Target Information	Wipro Doha LLC has been incorporated as a Joint Venture between Wipro Limited through its subsidiary (Wipro) (holding 49%) along with a local partner (holding 51%) shareholding in the year 2014 and headquartered in Qatar to provide information technology services. In line with the original shareholders agreement and as per the approvals now obtained locally the remaining 51% shareholding of the local partner is now acquired by Wipro to make it a wholly owned subsidiary.
		Last three years' revenues (year-ended 31 March): QR 44 Mn (FY20), QR 38 Mn (FY21), QR 43 Mn (FY22)

Registered Office:

Bengaluru 560 035 W: wipro.com India

 Wipro Limited
 T : +91 (80) 2844 0011

 Doddakannelli
 F : +91 (80) 2844 0054

 Sarjapur Road
 E : info@wipro.com
 C:L32102KA1945PLC020800

